
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3405
ANSWERED ON:12.02.2014
UPGRADATION OF SCHOOLS
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to upgrade the primary and secondary schools to senior secondary schools keeping in view the number of students in various States;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the targets set for upgradation in various States have not been achieved;

(d) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year; and

(e) the time by which the senior secondary schools are likely to be opened based on the number of students?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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